The 9630-9110 radio module, manufactured by SEL, will be installed in host devices that are
marketed by SEL to utility customers to provide a wireless fault and load monitoring system.
These host devices will not be sold to ordinary consumers and will only be installed by
professionals.  In the case of an external antenna configuration, these professional installers
will mount the devices and provide any necessary power, route RF feed lines (often with
lightening protection), erect towers and install the antennas.  Due to the wide variety of
installation situations, installation by a professional using standard RF connectors is necessary.
Antenna Mfg.  Mfg. Part # SEL Part # Antenna Type   Antenna Gain
Pulse   W3113  235-0305 SMD Helical (Omni)  0.8 dBi
PCTEL   BMOY8903 235-0221 Yagi    8.55 dBi
PCTEL   BMYD890M 235-0222 Yagi    14.15 dBi
PCTEL   MFB9157NF 235-0233 Omni    9.15 dBi
The data sheets provided by the manufacturer of the antennas can be found at the links provided
below.  The relevant pages are also reproduced below.  Note that the datasheets from PCTel state the
antenna gains in dB over a dipole.
Link for data on SMD helical antenna:

BMOY8903
BMOYW8063
184 PCTEL Broadband Technology Group    WEB: www.antenna.pctel.com
NON CELLULAR DIRECTIONAL BASE STATION ANTENNAS
Yagi Base Station Antennas
Antenna Electrical Specifications
Model Frequency
Range Gain Bandwidth @ 1.5:1
VSWR
Horizontal Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power
Vertical Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power
Front-to-
Back Ratio
BMOY4065 406-440 MHz 9.0 dBd 34 MHz 52° 45° > 15 dB
BMOY4063 406-440 MHz 6.5 dBd 34 MHz 71° 62° > 15 dB
BMOY4405 440-480 MHz 9.0 dBd 40 MHz 52° 45° > 15 dB
BMOY4403 440-480 MHz 6.5 dBd 40 MHz 71° 62° > 15 dB
BMOY4705 470-512 MHz 9.0 dBd 42 MHz 52° 45° > 15 dB
BMOY8065 806-869 MHz 9.0 dBd 60 MHz 52° 45° 15 dB
BMOY8905 890-960 MHz 9.0 dBd 70 MHz 52° 45° 15 dB
BMOY8903 890-960 MHz 6.4 dBd 70 MHz 100° 54° 20 dB
Mechanical Specifications
Model Weight
(Mass) Elements Bending Moment
@ 125 mph Wind

MMK1: light duty mast mount for antennas under 30”
MMK3: light duty mast mount for antennas over 30”
MMK4: heavy duty mast mount
MMK9: Aluminum mast mount for 1-5/16” OD antennas
MBSWM: wall mounting bracket for antennas over 30” (two are required)
MMK12: heavy duty mount bracket
PCTEL, Inc.     WEB: www.antenna.com 119
INFRASTRUCTURE ANTENNAS
Omnidirectional MFB Series
RF/Electrical Specifi cations
Model Frequency Range Factory Tuned
Frequency Gain Bandwidth
@ 1.5:1 VSWR
Vertical Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power
MFB8133 806-866 MHz 813 MHz 3 dB 30 MHz 40°
MFB8135 806-866 MHz 813 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
MFB8583 806-866 MHz 858 MHz 3 dB 30 MHz 40°
MFB8585 806-866 MHz 858 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
MFB8353 824-896 MHz 835 MHz 3 dB 30 MHz 40°
 MFBW8903 890-960 MHz N/A 3 dB 70 MHz 40°
 MFBW8905 890-960 MHz N/A 5 dB 70 MHz 22°
MFB8963 896-940 MHz 898 MHz 3 dB 30 MHz 40°
 MFB8965(NF) 896-940 MHz 898 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
MFB9387 896-940 MHz 938 MHz 7 dB 20 MHz 17°
 MFB8967(NF) 896-940 MHz 898 MHz 7 dB 20 MHz 17°
MFB9153 902-928 MHz 915 MHz 3 dB 20 MHz 40°
MFB9155(NF) 902-928 MHz 915 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
 MFB9155RPC 902-928 MHz 915 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
MFB9157(NF)* 902-928 MHz 915 MHz 7 dB 20 MHz 17°
Mechanical Specifi cations
Model Height Weight (Mass) Bending Moment
at Rated Wind
Lateral Thrust